Program (SFSP) during the summer of 2026 as required by 7 CFR 225. 

https://fortress.wa.gov/ga/webs/

A.3. BACKGROUND 

Led by Superintendent Chris Reykdal, OSPI is the primary agency charged with overseeing public 

K–12 education in Washington state. Working with the state's two hundred ninety-five (295) 

public school districts, eight (8) state-tribal education compact schools, and public charter 

schools, OSPI allocates funding and provides tools, resources, and technical assistance so every 

student in Washington is provided a high-quality public education.

[...]

In the event of litigation or other action brought to enforce contract terms, 

each party agrees to bear its own attorney’s fees and costs. 

7. Audit Requirements. If the Contractor is a Subrecipient of federal awards as defined by the 

Office of Management and Budget (OMB) CFR, Part 200, Subpart F, and expends seven 

hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($750,000) or more in federal awards (does not apply to 

contracts for goods and services) from all federal sources in any fiscal year beginning on or 

after December 26, 2014, the Contractor shall procure at their expense a single or program- 

specific audit for that year.

[...]

or any of their principals are not debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, or 

voluntarily excluded from participation in covered transactions by any federal department or 

agency. “Covered transactions” include procurement contracts for goods that are expected 

to equal or exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000). Contractor may do so by 

obtaining a certification statement from the potential subcontractor or subrecipient or by 

checking online at the System for Award Management (SAM), Excluded Parties List. The 

Contractor shall immediately notify the Superintendent if, during the term of this contract,